Maine law.
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STATE TAX.

Chapter 196,

An act for the assessmont of a state tax for the year one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-five, amounting to tho sum of eight hundred ninety-nine thousand seven
bundred fifty-three dollars and ten conts.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives tn Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Seerion 1. That each city, town, plantation or any other place
hereinafter named within this state, shall be assessed and pay the
several sums with which they respectively stand charged in the
following lists ; the same being in addition to the poll tax of one
cent on each poll, a tax of four mills on the dollar of the present
valuation, for the current disbursements of the treasury, and for
the school mill fund established by an act approved February
twenty-seventh, eighteen hundred and seventy-two, and for the
sinking fund established by an act approved March seventh,
eighteen hundred and sixty-eight.

COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN.

Eleven thousrmd six hundred eighty eight dollars and

thirty one conts—............... S e eveanaesess oot 11,688 31
Durham ........|{Nineteen hundred thu ty ﬁvo QOTBTS = s oeer aensaen eens 1,935 00
Hast Livermore .. |Fifteen hundred fifty seven dollars and twenty seven cts..| 1,657 27

Auburn,.......

Greene .........[Seventeen hundred sixty one dollars and sixty soven ets..! 1,761 67
Lewiston.... ..., {Thirty five thousand two hundred seventy seven dollars

and ten CentS. .. vt vt it e il s L.l 35,277 10
Lisbon..........|Two thousand nine hundred smty elght dollars and elghty

eight cents ...... ks sere i reaa e aireaeee as .| 2,968 88
Leeds...........|Eightcen hundred twenty nine dollms n.nd ﬁfty nine cents.| 1,829 59
Livermore....... Two thousand one hundred one dollnrs and sleven cents. 2,101 11
Minot .. ........|Two thousand four hundred forty five dollara and eighby

eight cents oov . vusvnnenunns coeey 2,445 88

Poland..........|Three thousand sixty nine dollars 'md I;hnty 8ix cents. .. 3,069 36
Turner .,.... ....{Three thousand two hundred mxty eight dollars and
eleven cents..... . Creerseeeeneesnes] 3,268 11
Wales ..........|Nine hundred elrrhteen dollms and mnetv geven cents.... 918 97
Webster,.... ....|Sixteen hundred twenty seven dollars and ninety one ots, 1,627 91

Sevonty bhousand four hundred forty nine dollarssixteen ots, 70,449 16

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK.

AmIbY ovviie it i i One hundred seventy nine dollars and fifty

two cents, ... .. o 179 52
Benedicta . .. .vvveveevvas ooo. (One hundred sixty seven dollms u.nd slxty

five cents,.... ... 167 65
Blaine .vuuvrviersvasvass oovs [One hundred elghty dollms a.nd mnety elo'ht

[T 1 130 98
Bridgewater...... vees sos. ouo (Three hundred thirty four dollars and twenty

eight Cents. .vveves covuvvne cnvnvresanas 334 28
Daltof.s.vuvrvs veer arns ovss|Three hundrod ninety four dollars and nlnety

nine tents.. i ana 394 99.
Bastol.uvers vevs sane eare voes [Two hundred elghty dollars und ﬂfty seven

cents ..ov it e uan 280 b7
Fort Fairfield.... ..o .cvn . ... |Bleven hundrcd ten dollars and eighty cents| 1,110 80
Fort Kont,..vvvseuves auvere.. |Two hundred sixty three dollars nnd fifteen

cents ... ..... . 263 16
Frenchville..vsee sssa soee ey [Three hundred twenty ﬁve dollm‘s und four

L) v O 326 14
HOIBOF 1svees anee vanssase ooas Ninety eight dollars and twenty two oents. . 98 22
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK—~(CONTINUED.)

Hodgdon oo vvivvavsnsasonsass

Houlton, vove vaurcanr oaes ares

Island Falls...e seoe cveosenns

Limestone .vesees vuss vusn onns

Linneus. seoe voce corsavne nens

Tittleton oo vavs vuvs vaon wuss

LudloW o evvs ssse cone soneanns

Lyndoniiases covs vnns snoreres

MadawasKo.easess resssnasanss
Mars Hillovsaessvearvivnunnn
MasordiS. .o sece seneorceanne

Maysvillesooiver cnneones aan.

Monticello v vase veceaonnanes

New Limorick , ..

Orient vuveve cunnnvasssnoanss

Presque Isle....vvees senevons

Sherman. ... eiee vors veceenns

BTN cveee sursavessonnases

Washburn. .. veseonresneenens

) Y R
Banoroft plantation..........

Castle Hill
Crystal

Cyr
Glenwood
Grend Isle

Hamlin

Haynesville
Macwahoo

Mapleton plantation,.........

Moro

No. 9, R. 6
No. 11, R. 1
Oakfield
Perham

St. Franeis
Westfield
Woodland
Wallagrass
Van Buren

W. half No. 9, R, 1, Greenwood!
Survey....

Cox Patent..

do
do

do
do
do

do

do
do

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

eraere sean

teseannean

tesees aess

ve et sean

Trasarases

ceseos s

Ao ssas wren

Serasaaas

Serveeenn

Cesen anes

TR IPTEEs

Seven hundred nmety three dollars and fifty
three cents ....... ... s
Two thousund seven hundred thlrty one
dollars and fifteen cents.... ... vuvnvus
One hundred fifty two dollars and twentv

five cents..... ...,
One hundred eleven dollars and twenty three
cents. .
Four hundred sevenfy three dollars and
eighty cents..... e etei e s s
Three hundred seventy elght “dollars and
fifty four cents.... ..., ....

Two hnndred thirty two dollurs and thirty
twooents. .. . iii it ieiiii i
Bix hundred twenty five dollars and thlrty
LENC) (RE) 17 S .
Two hundred sixty two dollars and ten cts .
One hundred eighty four dollars and two cts,
One hundred fifty eight dollars and thirty
two cents.....
Five hundred sixty one dol]ars and ewhty
SIX COMES o evt vt et biee e e s
Five hundred fifty six dollars. ... c.vus
One hundred seventy four dollars and ﬁfty
Six eonte...ver ver iies P
One hundred forty dollars and tlnrty nine
eents vt vinriien . e raen caas
Seven hundred twenty four dollrus and nine-
ty six cents.. . iven viu e ceei i
Four hundred thirty mght dollals and sixty
BOVEIL COMES . o v vnus svne sorevonnaranaass
One hundred forty thlee dollms n.nd sixteen
oenty ......
Two hundred ﬁfty th1 ee dol]n.rs u.nd elght
cents ... . R
Two hundred dollars und twenty four cents. .
One hundred fifty eight dollars and fifty nine
Lo 1 17 E R R R R IO
Eighty dollars and eighty elgbt cents, . ....
One hundred twenty nine dollars and two
Conts cuevuven iiue i
Forty five dollars and ninety seven cents, ,.
One hundred ten dollars and seven cents....
One hundred sixty four dellars and ﬁfty nine
cents . T
One hundred thu teeu dollars u.nd 01ghty
three cents .. v..vvvieniveeninann
One hundred six dollms nnd forty four ots .
One hundred sixty six dollavs and six eents.
One hundred fifteen dollars and ninety three
cents .ovrainn oy I T
Ninety one dollars nud ten conts .. ... cees
Seventy seven dollars and sixty ﬁve oents. ..
Eighty one dollars and eighty nine cents. ..
One hundred one dollars and forty three cts,
Fifty one dollars and eighty eight cents.,..
Ono hundred ten doliars and twenty six ots.
Eighty three dollars and sixty five cents., ..

Fifty eight dollars and twenty six cents....
Forty seven dollars and thirty four cents., ..
One hundred eighty six dollars and eight ots.

tevevaseeneeeses Twenty two dollars and eighty eight oents..
F,R.1L, W.E L. S..ccoove..[Seventy tiWo Nt vuveivens vvns connunns

vens eoseOne dotlar and eighty cents...covevuvn o

A, R. 2, 11,020 nores.........[Twenty eight dollars and sixty cents.......

R,
R.
R
R
R.

}*”l\n\:&&

HAEHSAR >

resen eree srar ennn
tesrs eene s
e sssm brtaaatense

beeanaare naen enee

. half X, R. 2.

, R. 2, 7,716 acres..........|Eighteen dollars .
vesseressssanasss oees |One hundred fourteeu dollms and forty ots..
vooo Tifty six dollars, oo vos vieeinve v ans

ves vess vuas|Forty one dollars and eight cents.. .... ...

+v.» |Nine dollars and ninety cents......... ...,
... |Thirty one cents ........ Ceteeaaasanbanes

W, half K, B, 24000i0 vens
No. 8, B 2uiuvennnrnnes

... iNineteen doliars and fifty eents....... ...

v+, Nineteen dollars and fifty cents ... ....
oo Fifty two dollars and slxty cents ......

793
2,731

111
473
378
232
626
262
184
158

561
556

174

140 ¢

724
438
143

253
200

158
80

129
110

114
56
41
19

52

15
26
23
80

32



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK-—(CONTINUED.)

No. L, R, 3........
Pt.No.1,R.3,......

No. 3, R.3.....s.0
N0.4,R.3 ....... .
No. T, R.3.... 0.0
No.8, R.3........
No. 9, R.3........
No, 10, R.3.......
S. E. } No, 16,R 3
N. E. } No.16,R. 3
W.  No. 16, R. 3.,
N. § No. 17, R. 3.
8. 3 No. 17, R. 3..
No.1,R.4,N. Y. A
No. 2, R.4........
E. yNo 3, R, 4...
W. } No. 3, R. 4...
No. o, R.4...... .e

B. } No. 6, R. d....
N.W. i No. 6, R 4
No. T, Rodorroons

No. 9, R'4 Blooks.
No. 9, R, 4....

w ‘2rmdS E. ,i\Io 10 R.4

B. 4 No. 11, R. 4.

N, \V.,iNo.ll,R.Ai
8. W. 3 No 11,R. 4
No.13, R, divvuuns
B, $ No 15, R, 4..
W. 3 No 15,R. 4..
No. 16, R. dievuuun
8. § No. 17, R, 4...
Pt.N. 3 No. 17,R. 4
No. 17, R. 4...., e
8. part A, R, 5.....
N, part A, R. 5....
8. part No. 1, R, 5.
N. 3 No. 1, R. 5...

No. T, R.Bouvvnss
No. 8, R. b.vvrunss
3No. 9, R.5......
N.W. INo. 9,R.5
No. 12, R. b... ..

No.12,R.5, Buchunn.n
No. 13, RE
No. 14, R. 5..... .
No. 15, R. 5...... .
No. 16, R, 5..... e
No. 17, R. b .

No, 10, R, 6

W. § No. 15, R. 6..
E. § No. 15, R. 6.,
No. 16, R. 6......,
8, § No. 17, R. 6...
N.} No. 17, R. 6..
No. 9, R.Tovenvnne

§ No. 14, R. T.nn..
N. W, iNo.M R. T
No. 15, R. Toovvnus
No, 16, R, Tevvanns
No. 9, R 8ivvunnnns

W.E LS

Twenty four dollars . .
Twenty three dollars nnd nmety two cents .
One hundred two dollars and ninety six ots.
Sixty eight dollars and sixty four cents ....
One hundred nine dollars and tweuty ocents.
Twenty three dollars and ninoty two cents..
Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents......
Twenty nine dollars and ninety ocents.....

Bight dollars and forty cents . ........ .40

3even dollars and fifty four cents...... ees
Fifteen dollars and eight cents.... .... ... .
Fifteen dollars and eight cents............
Pifteen dollars and eight cents............

hirty five dollars and ninety two cents....
Forty five dollars and soventy six ocents ....
Twenty eight dollars and sixty cents.......
Fifty one dollars and forty eight cents.....
Rifty seven dollars and twenty cents...... .
Twenty eight dollars and sixty cents.......
Hleven doliars ..... Ceveesarsanes ETRYEY]
3ixty eight dollars and sixty four oents....
Sixteen dollars and twelve cents,..........
Sixteen dollars and eighty cents...........
Four dollars and sixty eight oents.........
Thirty three dollars and sixty cents ;
Twenty four dollars and seventy cents,,....
3eventeen dollars and sixty eight oentd, ...
Fourteen dollars and thirty cents.. ........
Nine dollars and ten cents.... ... . “. .
Twenty three dollars and ninety two cents. .
Twenty dollars and eighty cents .. ...
Twenty doliars and eighty cents... ..

vaann

Thirty nine dollars and fifty two cents......
Twelve dollars and twenty two cents,......
Five dollars and twenty cents. .cvevvvsosos
Ten dollars v.vvvevr vivennon verevans suss

Thirty two dollars and twenty four cents. ..
Thirty four dollars and eighty fonr cents. ..
Thirty four dollars and eighty four cents, ..
Twenty three dollars and forty cents.......
Forty five dollars and seventy six cents....
Twelve dollars and fifty one cents .........
Thirteen dollars. . . s eeeeeeas
Five dollars and twenty oonts Ceenietanan
Twelve dollars and forty eight cents, ......
Nine dollars and eighty eight conts......ae
Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents.. ..
Twenty two dollars and thirty six cents....
Thirty six dollars and ninety two cents.....
Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents
Forty one dollars and sixty cents.......
Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents
Forty six dollars and eighty cents.........
Three dollars . . [
Thirty one dollu.rs und twenty cents ereens
Sixteen dollars and twelve cents .. .

PO

ses eina

Forty one dollars and sixty cents...... coen
Sixteen dollars and thirty eight cents......
Sixteen dollars and thirty eight cents......

Twenty six dollars and fifty two cents......
Eighteen dollars and twenty cents.........
Sixty cents......... .. veens
Thirty three dollars and eighty conts .
Thirty threo dollars and eighty cents
Nine dollars. ... vosuvnervenennrnvrnsvaes
Thirty five dol]nrs and exghty eight cents.

Two dollars and forty cents «ovusve vers vess
Thirty eight dollars and forty eight oents o
Twenty one dollars and eighty four cents. ..
Four dollars and eighty cents...... o sess
Thirty one dollars and twenty cents .......
Twelve dollars and forty eight cents.......
Thirty one dollars and seventy two cents. . .

Six dellars and forty cents....... TR
Forty two dollars and sixty four cents .....

24 00

109 20

149
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOXK-—(CONCLUDED.)

No. 10, R. 8...
No. 11, R. 8....,...
No. 12, R. 8......

8. § No, 15, R, 8...
N.'} No. 15, R. 8..
No. 16, R. 8.......
S. § No. 17, R. 8.,
Pt. No. 17, R. 8....
No. 17, B. 5...
No. 11, R. 9.,

No. 16, R, 10 .....
% No. 17, R. 10,...
No. 17, R. 10......
No. 18, K. 10......

No. 11, R, 11......
No. 12, R, 11.....

No. 13, R, 1lL......
No. 14, R. 11......
No. 156, R. 11......
No. 16, R, 11......
No. 17, R. 11,.....
No. 18, R, 11.....,.
No. 19, R. 11...,...
No. 20, K, 11 and 12
No, 11, R. 12......
No. 12, R, 12.,....
No. 13, K. 12.,....
No, 14, R, 12......
No. 15, R. 12.,....
No. 16, R. 12......
No. 17, R. 12......

W.3&N.E.$No,18,R.12

No. 18, R, 12.....,.
No. 19, R. 12......
No. 11, R. 13......
No. 12, K. 13..,...
No. 13, R. 13......
No. 14, R. 13......
No. 15, R. 13......
No. 16, R. 13......
No. 17, R 13......
No. 18, R. 13......
No. 11, R. 14......
No. 12, R. 14.. ...
No. 13, R. 14......
No, 14, I 14,, ...,
No. 15, R. 14 , ...
No. 16, R. 14......

No. 11, R. 15.
No. 12, B. 15...,..
No. 13, R. 15......
No. 14, R. 16......
No. 15, R, 15..,....
N. half No. 11, R, 16
No. 12, R. 16..,...
No. 13, R, 16.,....
No. 14, R. 16......
B. pt. No. 11, R, 17
No, 12, R. 1T7.,....

. W.E LS

Forty six dollars and eighty cents.........
Forty six dollars and eighty cents.........
Thirty six dollars and forty cents......
Thirty six dollars and forty cents..........
Thirty nine dollars and fifty two cents......
Twenty dollars and eighty cents..........-
Twenty dollars and eighty cents,....esvues
Thirty five dollars and eighty eight cents...
Twenty seven dollars and fifty six cents....
Three dollars and ninety five cents ........
Two dollars and eight cents,.....cvvenuvee
Titty four dollars and sixty eents..........
Torty one dollars and eight cents...... ....
Twenty seven dollars and four cents ... ....
Twenty eight dollars and sixcy cents.......
Twenty three dollars and ninety two cents. .
Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents......
Forty one dollars and sixty cents..........
Twenty eight dollars vuue vursviessens eues
Twenty eight dollars ... covsviievneenes
Twenty three dollars and ninety two centa. .
Thirty one dollurs and seventy two cents. ..
T'wenty three dollars and forty cents. ......
Twelve dollars and forty eight cents . ......
Ten dollars and eighty cents............ .
Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents . ..
Forty six dollars and eighty ceats.........
Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents ...
Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents . .

Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents ...
Thirty one dollars and twenty conts «.v.u..
Twenty six dollars .. ... P
Twenty dollars and eighty cents .. ........
Twenty three dollars and ninety two cents. .
Twenty seven dollars and four cents ... ....
Lifty three dollers and fifty six cents......
Fifty two dollars..o. cuvevverviaevenn vaes
Thirty six dollars and ninety two cents ....
Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents ...
Lhirty two dollars and seventy six cents . ..
Twenty seven dollars and four cents. ......
Twenty three doilars and ninety two cents, .
Twenty six doliars and fifty two cents......
Twenty four dollars and forty four cents,...
Eight dollars........ ...
Forty five dolinrs and soventy six ecents....
Forty four dollarg ... ........
Twenty six dollars and twenty cents.......
Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents., ..
Thirty two dollars aud seventy six cents....
Twoenty three dollars and ninety two cents. .
Twenty dollars and eighty cents...........
Twenty three doliars and ninety two conts. .
Thirty five dollars and eighty eight centy ..
Fifty two dollars.... .... ..
Twenty eight dollars and eight cents......
Twenty seven dollars and fifty six cents..,.
Thirty nine dollars and fifty two cents .....
Twenty six dollars .. ....
Thirty five dollars and eighty eight cents ..
Twonty six Qolars. s vees veer vieevenennss
Torty two dollars and sixty four cents......
Thirty two dollars and seventy six cents ...
Twenty seven dollars and fifty six cents.,...
Twenty seven dollars and fifty six cents....
Bighteen dollars and twenty cents. .,......
Sixteen dollars und eighty cents........ ..
Twenty seven dollars and four cents.......
Fifty five dollars and twelve cents. ..., ....
T'wonty two dollars and thirty six cents..,.
Forty dollarg vovuven oun e aees
Twenty seven dollars and four cents...,...

seste veas

Nineteen thousand three hundred sixteen

dollars and seventy six cents ... ..vs ov.s

46 80
46 80

36 40
39 62

19,316 76



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND.

Baldwin.,.......
Bridgton........

Brunswiok,.,... ..
Capo Elizabeth,..
Caseo ...

Cumberland .....
Deering. .

Falmouth ..... .,
PFreeport ........
Gorham......u..

Gray ...

see eres

Ten hundred twenty seven dollars und eighty two cents.
Three thousand four hundred twenty seven dollars and
forty six oents . e
Nine thousand two hundred thlrty two dol]n.rs u.nd thirty
eight cents.......... ceeean
Seveu thousand one hundred for ty nine dol]n.rs and thu‘ty
nine eents.. .
Nine hundred mxty elght dollmrs and fifty two cents. PN
Two thousand fifty one dollars and sixty seven eents.....
Eight thousand seven hundred eighty five dollars and
ninety nine cents..,....
Two thousand seven hundred ﬁfty exght dollars and ﬁfty
four cents........
Three thousand six huudred ﬁfty fom dollms und ﬁfteeu
cents oo oebuan . PN
Five thousand ceveu hundred ninety one dolln.rs and
eighty one cents .. .
Nineteen hundred twenty seven dollurs and farty thlee cts,

R IR

Harpswell....... ’Flghteen hundred twenty two dollars end seventy conts. .

Harrison ,oa. ...
Naples...o.o .
New Gloucester, .

North Yarmouth.
Otisfield.........
Portland ........

Pownal .........
Raymond .
Searborough .....

Sebago .oo..u
Standish ..., ....
Westbrook.......

Windham . ......
Yarmouth...

vean

Twelve hundred twenty one dollars and sixty one cents. .
Ten hundred seventy seven dollars and thirty six eents...
Three thousand three hundred ninety nine dollars and

sixty nine cents. .
Two thousand ninety four dollurs and fifty six oents......
Eleven hundred ninety seven dollars and two cents. . ..
One hundred seventeen thousand eight hundred thirty five

dollars and twenty seven cents.. ..., ....
Fiftoen hundred sixteen dollars and six cents. .
Nine hundred nineteen dollars and fifteen conts. ....
Two thousand aight hundred twenty seven dollars and

one cent......

cosaea s R R R TR

PRI

. |Seven hundred fnm dol]urs und fmty ono cents. . ....v..,

Nineteen hundred seventy six dollars and twenty nine ots.
Four thousand three hundred ninety four dollars and

nineteen cents
Four thousand sixty four dollars and mnetv one conts ...
Four thousand one hundrod forty two dollars and two ets.

One hundred ninety five thousand nine hundred sixty
seven dollars and forty one cents......eeveesoeer ases

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN.

195,967

82
46
38
39
67
99
64
16
81
43

36

41

Avon ...
Carthage.... ....

Chesterville . ....
Farmington .....

Freeman ..., ...
Industry ....vv..
Jay .... ..
Kingfield........
Madrid. ..., vuus
New Sharon.....

New Vineyard ...
Phillips...ov v
Rangely ........
Selem........ ..

Btrong ceuvie vaos

Temple.eoeeaens
Weld

vieseee. Bix hundred dollars and eighteen cents ........
Three hundred eighty five dollars and forty eight
cents .
Eleven hundxed ﬁfty ﬁve dollurs nnd“elghty two
cents . ..
Five thousund elght hun(hed twO dollms zmd
forby seven cents.......o.u ..
Five hundred eighty five dollars n.nd nmot,y four
cents ... uiii i, .
Eight hundred thirty nine dolmrs and nino ots.
Nineteen hundred ninety one dollars and seventy
cents eee s
Four hundred for ty hve dollu.rs aand two eents. ‘e
Two hundred twenty four dollars and fourteen ots.
Nineteen hundred twenty nine dollars and sixty
three cents .......
Nine hundred seventeen dol]nrs nnd fourteen cta,.
Fifteon hundred five dollars and ninety five cts..
Three hundred one dollars and seventy cents., ..
Two hundred fifty eight dollars and forty forr
CONES tuur tent vronurneon saean
Light hundred eighty four dollurs n.nd e)ghty
three cents .......
Six hundred forty nine dollars and forty cight ets
Nine hundred eighty three dollars and sixty
Ve CONES.ctus euvrvins vner vnvtnrasvree ans

aree toe

cove s
crean

eea s

veno

eree aren

sesasnee

coer voes

600

385
1,155
5,802

585
839

1,991
145
294

1,929
917
1,605
301
268

884
649

983

18

82
47

94
09

70
14
63
14

95
70

83
48

151
Cuar. 196.



152

Crap. 196,

STATE TAX,

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN—(CONCLUDED.)

Wilton vovevvvuvs eeen ove. (Two thounsand three hundred eighty five dollars
and forty four cents.... ... 2,386 44
Enstis plantation..... . !Two bundred thirty one dnllars zmd three cents . 231 03
Letter I plantation......{Fifty one dollars and ninety three cents 61 93
Perkins do .. . |Ninety four dollars and eighteen cents..... 94 18
No. 6 do +......[Sixty one dollars and twelve cents,.... .ccosuss 61 12
Washington do .......[Twenty dollars and fifty two cents..... .. cenaes 20 62
Lang do ... Seventy nine dollars and eighty one cenis...... 79 81
@Green Vale do ....... Forty two dollars and thirty one cents ......... 42 31
Coplin do ...l .|Ninety three dollars and twenty five cents..... 93 25
8. half No. 2, R, 1....... Sixteen dollars, . veve civt civn vane sann oo vean 16 00
No.3,R.1, B.K.P., Rangely|Fifty dollars and forty cents................ 60 40
No. 4, R. 1, B, R, P..Sixzteen dollars and eighty cents . Ceeeiaes 16 80
No.3, R, 2, do Twenty eight dollars . . Cerenanes 28 00
No. 4, R. 2, do Thirty nine dollars and Lwenty oents ........... 39 20
8. half No. 4 R. 3, do Eleven dollars und twenty €ODES, v evat aiuraaas 11 20
Divvvvenenn IESSTRSTIRY Fifty six dollars . Wevetbetetseenares 56 00
D Gore....uui.iuns ... oForty cents. . 40
No. 1, R. 2, W.B, K, P.[Thirty nine dollrrs and twenty oents ...... . 39 20
No. 2, R. 2,... do Twenty two dollars and forty cents ..., .oevv.ns 22 40
No.3, R. 3... do Forty four dolars and eighty cents.... ... Ceea 44 80
N. $ No.2, R, do Bixteen dollars and eighty conts... . cevees 16 80
N. } No.3, R.4, do Fifty three dollars and sixty cents..,...... 53 60
No. 1, R. b.. do Sixty one dollars and sixty cents.. 61 60
No. 2, R.5.. do Forty four dollars and eighty cents AN 44 80
8, 4 No. 1, R. 6, do Thirty dollars and eighty cents .....c0vuvneens 30 80
N, No.1,R. 86, do Sixteen dollars.ivsee cors vovs eots tunn anon vann 16 00
No. 2, R. 6.... do Forty two dollars..vesevs ave- RPN 42 00
No.1,R. T.... do Twenty dollars. .ver vvss vrurvonn 20 00
No.1, R. 8.. do Sixty one dollars and sxxty oentg. . 61 60
. . do Six dollars o vvuv vuvevren vnes e 6 G0

Gore N, of Nos 2and No.3,

R. 6, Dead river........ |Fourteen dollars vove vevevenevirs vannvannse 14 00

Twenty three thousand two hundred eleven dol-
lars and eighty five conts .. .ovesvuvvaesvns J1023,211 86

COUNTY OF HANCOCK.

Amherst covuiinanns Two hundred twenty nine dollars ahd ninety nine
COIE. ¢ v v e vt vnee vaon vrss ounaoossannssnsnornn 220 99
Aurorss «ovs.venovuso|One hundred twenty eight dollars and sixty nine ots. 128 69
Bluehill...ev ouvs oo, |Fifteen hundred ninety four dollars and eighty cents.{ 1,594 80
Brooklin......ovues Seven hundred fifty dollars and twelve cents,....... 750 12
Brookaville,,........|Nine hundred fifty nine dollars and soventeen cents . 969 17

Buoksporte.oaesssuas Four thousand eight hundred eighty seven dollars
and fifty six cents.. 4,887 56

Casting «veesvssesu..|Bighteen hundred forty seven dollurs and nmety ﬁve
L2 11 TS S Y 1,847 96
Cranberry Isle....... Two hundred forty six dollurs n.n(l nmety two centa. 246 92
Deer Islevess vuvenns. Fifteen hundred fifty four dollars and fifty cents.... . 1,664 50
Dedham.............Four hundred twelve doliars and seven cents........ 412 Q7
Eastbreok ...........{One hundred fifty seven dollars and sixty four cents . 167 64

Eden evvvee wesns...Seven hundred eighty eight dollars and eighty nine
[T O R T 788 89

Ellsworth ..,......../Four thousand nine hundred forty three dollars and|
seventy geven 0ent8...s ... (.. 4,943 17
Frapklin............|8ix hundred seventy five dollurs and ﬁfty elght ots .. 676 68
Gouldshorough.... ...|Nine hundred six dollars and two cents............. 906 02
Hancock .... .. v+ o0 [Six hundred fifty eight dollars and six cents.. e aees 6568 06

Isle au Hauty,uouu.s .|One hundred twenty one dollars and eighty three
cents . St eeae s cerane 121 83
Lamoine .... ... . «v+.|Five hundred seventy one dollars and thu-ty six oents 671 36
Mariaville......... ../Two hundred sixty four dollars and six cents ....... 264 06
Mt. Desert ..........8ix hundred thirty four dollars and fifty four cents .. 634 54
Orland ...vs +...... . Fifteen hundred one dollars and sixty three cents,...| 1,601 63
Otis «eveevervese vues|One hundred six dollars and twenty three cents ..... 106 23
Penobsocot «....s... ..|Nine hundred twelve dollars and seventy one cents,. 912 71
Sedgwick +..4s00 ..., (Seven hundred ninety three dellars and fifty six cents 793 56
Sullivan,.ees vsue ooo. {Five huudred sixty nine dollars and ninety two cents 569 92




STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF HANCOCK—-(CONCLUDED.)

Burry..oove vave v

...|Eight hundred thirty nine dollars and thirty eight

[ 11 N cees 839 38
Tremont .ovsverevnss Ten hundred fifty three dollu.rs and sixty cents......| 1,063 60
Trenton +svvsusenvos. {Four hundred scventy four dollars and seventy nine
LT3 N 474 79
Waltham............[Two hundred th1rty one dollms a.nd eighty three oty 231 83
Verona ....vuvs vsve o /Two hundred five dollars and ten eents,..o. v vues 205 10
Swan Island......... One hundred twelve dollars and twenty one ceuts..,. 112 21
No, 7 plantation .... .|Forty nine dollnrs and thirty two cents..... “ee 49 32
No. 3, North Division Eighty three dollars and twenty cents..... covvvans 83 20
No. 4, do do Eighty three dollars and twonty cents.e.ees vevs eunn 83 20
Strip N, of No. 3.....|Fifteen dollars and sixty cents.... .ovevaeeavesaean 15 60
Strip N. of No. 4 ....|Fifteen dollars nnd sixty cents...e cevevues 16 60
No. 8, South Division. Fifteen doliars and sixty cents.... vuvsvess 15 60
No. 8, do do |Fifteen dollars and sixty cents.... .... e 16 60
No. 10, adj. Steuben .|Thirty one dollars and twenty cents ......... Ceenee 31 20
No. 16, M. Diovone'. [Bifty two QOLATScev. vuer vovrvansarsnsossvans seas 52 00
No. 21 do .......|Fifty two dollars . 62 00
No. 22, do ,......[Fifty two dollars.. . 52 00
No. 28, do .......|Fifty two dollars..., e 52 00
No. 32, do ... Eighty three dollars and twenty CODE: 1 vvr venn aens s 83 20
No. 33, do .......|Ninety three dollars and sixty cents. e 93 60
No.34, do ....... Eighty three dollars and twenty CONES oovn eerearen s 83 20
No. 356, do .. «.. Bighty three dollars and twenty cents . .....oeseeas 83 20
No.39, do .......|[One hundred four dollars.. BRI 104 00
No. 40, do ,...... Sixty two dollars and forty 0Ot vns ae s v 62 40
No. 41, do ...... . Fifty two dollars.... .... 52 00
Butter Tsland.... .. - [Threo dollars v... ... v, 3 00
Eagle Island ........ Nine dollars and sixty ODES .+ aven rmunre srereris 9 60
Spruce Head and Bear|
Island ........ . .Twodolln.rsu.udfortycents 240
Beach Island . .. JOne dollar and forty 6entS...e sees envevsrranre sans 140
Hog Island.... P A L 1o B T 2 00
Bradbury’s Island,...|Two dollars ..e.usesveuranss coenonnn s avenanos 2 00
Pond, near Little Deer|
Island ... voveuess Eighty cents, .... .... ... 80
Waestern Island....... Forby cents. ..o ot vivsverevnenens PR TT TN 40
Little Spruce Head
Island oousvuvnanes Bighty eents. ..o cvvevvervornnnestisevereanie uss 80
Pond Island........ L Bight dollars..vi cees cennsraconnnans erereees ves 8 00
West Black Island.../Two dollars ... vvvsvier it ieneaneonnaresness 2 00
East Black do SIXbY 0ONES.uuevirs vennversnensarseosnsnnsvansa 60
Placentia . do Fourdollars ....vcovuvivevennvnenns . 4 00
Long ...., do Twenty dollars., ... 20 00
Marshall’s do Thirteen dollars. .. 13 00
Great Duck do One dollar......... 1 00
Pickering’s do Light dollars ... ... 8 00
01d Harbor do Four dollars, ..o covevonsanes 4 00
Calf ...... do Four dollars,....... ... 4 00
Thirty thousand three hundred dollars and forty one
GONES vuvs vunsons s Ve seserasnenss sasennnel 30,300 41
COUNTY OF KENNEBEC.
Albion.,........{One thousand five hundred ten dollars and thirty nine
LT3 1 «ouf 1,610 39
Auguste.....,...|Nineteen thousand five hundred forty one dollars und
gixty two cents,.eev i i iiie e i 19,641 62
Belgrade .« .. ....|{One thousand eight hundred forty nine dolln.rs n.nd svzty
one cents. e et e et eeee eeraneae e e vas veeens 1,849 61
Benton,........ .|Nine hundred muety five dollars and ﬁfty nine cents. 996 59
Chelsea «.vsv 4., [Seven hundred forty one dollars and sixty seven conts T41 67
China ......vs..{Two thousand six hundred seven dollars and ninety two
[ T5) 1 7 2,607 92
Clinton ........ .|One thousand seven hundred thnty seven ‘dollars and forty
eight cents ..... .. 1,737 48
Farmingdale ....{One thousand five hundred ﬁfty dullurs ‘and mxty ﬁve
OIS s e v s we e hane et cnue hean ceeh s taee b aaes 1,660 66
Fayette..... ....|One thousand one hundred thirty three dollars und thirty
ONG GONES. s uvs caersneeanas tone sane o eeeersaensesssl 1,133 31

20
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Cuap. 196.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF KENNEBEC-—(CoONCLUDED.)

Gardiner.... ...,

Eight thousand seven hundred twenty six dollars and

SIXLY SOVON 00NbT. .o v vunr viir ieet v e b i 8,726 67

Hallowell,, (... .. Four thousand eight hundred ninety four dollars and
sevonty oents,. 4,894 70

Litohfield . .. .... |One thousand nine " hundred mnety one dollars “and forty
six cents.. 1,991 46

Manchester...... One thousuud two “hundred’ sxxty six dol}urs and forty
eight cents. 1,266 48

Monmouth ...... Two thousand “threo “hundred’ seveuty two. dollu.rs and
Bhirby Conts. . vun cove vent i i i e e e 2,372 30

Mt. Vernon ..... One thousand fivo hundred ninoty one dollars and forty
two centfs .... 1,691 42

Pittston ........|Two thousand five “hundred nmoty el[,ht dollurs ‘and
BOVONLY tWO CONES vuue vuvs anes sons nrecane saur vans 2,698 72

Readfield..... ««+{Two thousand three hundred ﬁfty nine dollars and elghty
BWO 0ODbS. cous vris v vie tie s senn e 2,369 82
Rome.... Six hundred dollars and fifty six oents. 600 56

Sidney . Two thousand six hundred one dolmrs und eighty elght
COMBY vaus v saes sove vransonesans aoos vrns vossvonn 2,601 88

Vassalborough ... [Four thousand five hundred twenty elght dollars and
thirty five cents. . N o] 4,628 36
Vienna.. vevesess Bight hundred two dollars u.nd six cents ................ 802 06

Waterville,..., ..{Five thousand three hundred thirty seven dollars and
fifty six eonts...vvvivverevinsanns 5,337 56

Wayne ...... .. .l0ne thousand three hundred elghty two dol]u.rs and
thirty four cents.... covevivevint it iiin iiee i e 1,382 34

West Gardiner, .. [Oue thousand four hundred thirty-eight dollars and sixty
sevon cents. . 1,438 67

West Waterville .[Two thousand two hundred elghty seven dollurs und ﬁfty
BIWO COMBSL v a v e veee tave caneavsn toneanre toes sans eans 2,287 62
Windsor ........|One thousand fifty one dollars and sixty eight cents ....,| 1,051 68

Winslow ... .00 One thousand eight hundred eighty three dollars and
twenty seven cents . 1,883 27

Winthrop ....... Four thousand five hundred thxrteen “dollars and fourteen
COMES v vev tvvs veee cuts crannr st vrassennnonn wereaees| 4,513 14
Unity plantation. |Fifty seven dollars and sixty three cents ........ ... e 57 63

Tighty three thousand nine hundred fifty four dollars
and forty seven cents.... ...« .. Ve vensies 83,964 47

COUNTY OF KNOX.

Appleton ......,.|One thousand one hundred forty dollars and ﬁfty elght\
centg ¢... ... N 1,140 68
Camden ., .e0 ... (8ix thousund one dollars 1nd elghty one cents .......... 6,001 81
Cushing...vseves Tive hundred thirty three dollars and thirty nine cents.. 533 39
Friendship .. .|Five hundred sixty three dollars and twenty four cents, .. 563 24
Hope «..+vee «v0.|Ono thousand eight dollars and seventy one cents ...... . 1,008 71
North Haven ....|Six hundred twelve dollars and sixteen cents ........... 612 16

Rookland .......{Thirteen thousand six hundred niuety soven dollars and
thirty cents «..ovovvviesiine e .| 13,697 30

Bouth Thomaston,|One thonsand six hundred thirty six dollurs “and thlrty
§OVOn 00NtY . v.s cureviie vann s 1,636 37

St. George.......[One thousand six hundred elgbteen dollurs and mxty Tour
eents ..., 1,618 64

Thomaston ....../Seven thousund four hundred tweuty two dollals n.ud
sixty four cents. 7,422 64

Unign ,uusvene s Two thousand one hundred thlrl:y mght dollnrs und nlnety
gix oents..oe iuus iuns . 2,138 96
Vinalhaven....../One thousand sixty three dollms and elgbty six eonts. ... 1,063 86

Warren ....... ..|Three thousand three hundred forty three dollars and
thirty eight cents ............ 3,343 38

Washington .....|One thousand one hundred sixty two dollurs und chenty
two oents. . 1,162 72
Matinious Isle...;Sevonty elght dollurs and n1nety two oents TN 78 92
Musele Ridge pl .|Eighty three dollars and fifty eight cents .. ....'.... ..., 83 58

Forty two thousand one hundred six dollars and twenty
six cents e eesaee

42,106

26



STATE TAX,

COUNTY OF LINCOLN.

Alna,. +oviiuvns
Boothbay........

Bremen ..eov vues
Bristol.... .ovu e
Damariscotta ....

Dresden «oev enve
Edgecomb.... ...
Jetferson .....uu.
Newoastle .ususes

Nohleborough ...
Somerville, .. ....
Southport ,.....

Waldoborough ...

Westport.,.... ..
Whitefleld ......

Wisoasset ,... ..

Monhegan Isle. ..

Nine hundred thirty six dollars and orty three cents....
Two thousand five hundred seventy eight dollars and fifty
four cents.....,
Six hundred fifty one dollars and seventy seven cents....
Nineteen hundred fifty nine dollars and thirty three cents
Two thousand six hundred eighty one dollars nnd sixty
one centy. ... coun
Twelve hundred rixty nine , dollars and thlrty five oents .
Eight hundred twelve dollars. .. e
Sixteen hundred eighty four dollars and qeventeen cents .
Two thousand seven hundred ninety five dollars and forty:
four cents.............. .
Eleven hundred fifty four dollm’s und twentv nino cents.,
Three hundred forty seven doliars and eighty four cents. .
Five hundred ninety eight dollars and forty five cents. ...
Four thousand six hundred sixty eight dollars and twenty
nine cents.... . PN
Seven hundred twenty three dollars and thirty three cents
Seventeen hundred sixty eight dollars and nincty four
cents........
Two thousand seven hundred stxty two do]lars and exghty
eight conts. ...
Ninety seven dollars and elghty oents. eren e

Twenty seven thousand four hundred ninety dollars and
FOrty S1X 08NLS svve vvruvevranenvunrosenneas vnsssuns

COUNTY OF OXFORD.

936

2,678
661
1,959

2,681
1,269

812
1,684

2,795
1,164
347
698

4,668
723

1,768

2,762
97

27,490

43

54
Kk
33

61
36
00
17

88
80

46

Albany ....
Andover ... ....
Bethel ......

Brownfield ..., ..
Buckfield,....v e

Byroniiceiescnes
Canton viouvvus s
Denmark........
Dixfields.s. wuvrs
Fryeburg .......

Gilead.is cuvevren
Grafton...vee vses
Greenwood ..., ..
Hanover ........
Hartford ....
Hebron ....
Hiram .oes vane os
Lovell .viuaunen
Mason veve v oo ve
Moxicoseeee vaun s
Nowry covsevnvsn
Norway «oeeevsss

e

Oxford..ov vevv s
Paris ceveieen e

Peru covvveienss
Porter veeues vues
Roxbury .o.vuves
Rumford covs vvne
Stow
Stoneham .......
Sumner «...o 00
Sweden .....eves
Upton . .........
Waterford ..... ..
Woodstoek, s usus
Franklin plL......
Lincoln pl..... ..

cear asus e

Six hundred seventy one dollars and nivety three cents ..
Four hundrod sixty dollars and sixty six cents.....
Two thousand eight hundred fifty six dollars and nighty
one cents..... .... . . TR
Nine hundred nmety nine dollurs Rnd nmety four cents. .
Two thousand two hundred {wenty two dollars and ninety
seven cents..... . .
One hundred sixty nine dollar: a.nd f01 by two cents Canee
Fifteen hundred eighty six dollars and ninoty six cents..
Eleven hundred twenty four dollars and five cents ., ....
Ten hundred ninety six dollars aud five cents, .... .... ..
Two thousand six hundred eighty five dollars and forty
0ne BeNbS cvvv vuntiier tein i aaoe s
Three hundred dollars n,nd ﬁfty two cents.....
One hundred seven dollars and three eents,. .. . ..ovv..,
Six hundred fifty seven dollars and ninety cents.........
Two hundred thirty three dollars and seventy eight, cents.
‘Twelve hundred eighty dollars and seventy one cents....
Tight hundred ninety dollars and thirty seven cents.....
Twelve hundred four dollars and twenty cents .... ..
Twelve hundred twonty five dollars and seventy seven cts
One hundred twenty dollars and thirty five cents........
Three hundred seventy one dollars and thirty two cents..
Four hundred sixty eight dollars and sixty three cents. ..
Two thonsand five hundred seventy one dollars and forty
seven eents. ceee
Two thousand ﬁfty niue dolla.rs and snty eents. iy iias
Three thousand nine hundred eighteen dollars and four
cents «oeoeie il .
Ten hundred ninety three dollms and eighty nine > cents. .
Kleven hundred four dollars and sixty three cents,......
One hundred ninety five dollars and eighty eight cents. ..
Fifteen hundred twenty six dollars and twenty seveu cts..
Four hundred seventeen dollars and twenty five cents....
Two hundred eighty one dollars and ninety seven eents..
Fifteen hundred thirty two dollars and eighty cents.....
Seven hundred nine dollars and twenty six cents.... ....
One hundred forty five dollars and sixty four cents ....
Sixteen hundred seventeen dollars and ninety three cts...
Eight hundred soventy six dollars and twenty one cents. .

......... REEREES

One hundred forty two dollars and forty six cents.......
Eighty five dollars and forty two centsi.ves veeevivavins

1,280
890
1,204
1,225
120
371
468

2,571
2,069

3,918
1,093
1,104
195
1,526
417
281
1,632
709
145
1,617
876
142
86

93
66

81
94

97
42
96
06
05

4]

35
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CHap. 196.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF OXFORD—(CONCLUDED.)

Milton pl..... .. .|One hundred sixty-five dollars and seventy eents........ 166 70
Andover North

Surplus ....... Fifteen dollars and sixty cents..e. cevs vers ooss sieeseas 15 60
Andover West

Surplus .......{Ten dollars and forty cents.....oevvuvecvasauas ver 10 40
C.oe PPN Twenty six dollars.. . Ceaenseeeaer arsnaans 26 00
C Surplus ....... Twenty dollars and elg‘lty cents Ceeieaianrenebee saee 20 80
No. 4, R. 1 .....|Thirty six dollars and forty cents.s... veesvvussuns eave 36 40
No. 6, R. 1 .....|Thirty six dollars and forty eents « ...e eovevees svnaores 36 40
No. 4, R. 2 .....|Thirty six dollars and forty eents......... Caeeanen . cene 36 40
No. 4, R. 3 .....|Thirty one dollars and twenty cents . PRI 31 20
No. 5, R. 3 .....|Forty one dollars and sixty cents........ . 41 60
No. 4, R. 4 ..... Twenty dollars and eighty ontS »vvuve svse cennvanss.en 20 80
No. 6, R, 4 .....|Forty one dollars and sixty Cents.... ceeueoss eresvsne s 41 60
8., Jand N, E,

No. b5, R.b6.... Thirty one dollars and tiwenty cents « coovsves vase sons ou 31 20
A, RB. 1, Riley pl /T'wenty six dollars........ e rees aennens bee s 26 00
Bacheldor Grant . |Fifteen dollars and 51xty cente esssesanes sensans 15 60
Fryeburg Acade-

my Grant .....|[Ten dollars and forty 6eNtS. cuve vess svut voos vensseas 10 40

Thirty nine thousand five hundred seventy nine dollars
and SIXbY 6entS. . cvet vves vine sarosnsnveseansscrensst 39,679 60

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.

Alton...e.ev evve oo Four hundred sixty six dollars and seventy two cents. 466 72
Argyle...i.ecvov oo [Two hundred six dollars and eighty six cents ... .... 206 86

Bangor ..... eveson..|Forty thousand one hundred seventy eight dollars
and seventy gix cents.. ... iiiiiie i vu 40,178 76

Bradford ............[Nine hundred thirty eight dollars and fifty three
[1L:) 11 T T e 938 b3
Bradley ..vs vevv ... )3ix hundred thirty four dollars nnd seventy six cents. 634 76

33 1) 7:) S Two thousand six hundred elghty five dollars and
eighty one cents...... 2,685 81

Burlington ...... ..., |Three hundred sixty sevcn dolln,rs und twenty two
(e Y¢S T ¥ PP 367 22

Carmelscesesvens ousiTen hundred forty three dollurs and eighty three
cents . et to s casranataeer bet svne tateasea 1,043 83
Carroll cvvvve .. o .... |Four hundred fifteon dolln,rs and forty tiv0 cents, ... 416 42

Charleston...........|Eleven hundred sixty four dollars and forty one
(=) Y O 1,164 41
Chester «+svvvuusv...|One hundred oighty nine dollars and sixteen conts. . 189 16
Clifton vvsvav eonsvnn.{Pwo hundred thirty five dollars and eighty nine cent,. 236 89

Corinna....s ... oo, [Fifteen hundred seventy one dollars and twenty
s6ven eents. . ..... .o 1,671 27

Corinth.,.e.. .. v vos.|Seventeen hundred thlrty "fve dollars and slxty five
LY 1 1,735 66

Dexter s.vvseess oer. [Four thousand thlrty three dollurs nnd nmety geven
cents . Ceraees 4,033 97
Dixmont ... .... ..., Ten hundred sixty seven dollurs n.nd forty ono eents. 1,067 41
Eddington ,...... ..|Six hundred sixty three dollars and four cents.,,... 663 04
Edingburg .......... Seventy seven dollars and eighty seven cents ....... 77 87
Enfield ...,.. ..., ..., |Three hundred sixty two dollars and two cents...... 362 02
Etna....o.vv e0ve oo, |Six hundred nineteen dollars and twenty one eents. .. 619 21
Exeter...svevou. oo (Fifteen hundred eleven dollars and fifty one cents...| 1,611 51

Garland ..., ... ... |Twelve hundred fifty two dollars and twenty one
cents . . 1,252 21
Glenhurn,,..........|Five hundled seventy four dollurs u.nd nmety one ots. 574 91
Greenhush,,.........|Five hundred twenty dollars and thirty eight cents. . 520 38
Greenfield...........Two hundred ten dollars and seventy seven cents.... 210 77

Hampden ,........../Two thousand nine hnndred sixty four dollars and
BOI GONESe v vns vvvu vene wvunens tourcanenons snns 2,964 10
Hermon,... ........ .{Eleven hundred eighty dollnrs and eighteen conts ...; 1,180 18
Holden..,... «.+. ... [Seven hundred seventy six dollars and nine cents.... 776 09
Howland ,c.v +4vs +v..One hundred sixty three dollars and seven cents. .. .. 163 07
Hudson ... vues ovo. o[ Four hundred seven dollars and fifty one cents, .... 407 51
Konduskeag . vevs vu.s Six hundred eighty six dollars and eighty seven cents. 686 87

Kingman ...........[One hundred twenty two dollars and ninety eight
eonts oov st iien e ceeenenen 122 98
Lagrange ....... v+ [Six hundred nineteen dollars u.nd forty one eents.... 619 41
L60 seesvees aensses. (Five hundred fifty nine dollars and seventy six oents, 569 76



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT—(CoNTINUED.)

Levant v.ovvuius o
Lincoln «..vsvuen ©
Lowell........uus

Maxfield

Milford ......0u ot
Mount Chase .....
Nowburg.........
Newport ou.. .. Ve

Oldtown «uvyvuue s,

Orono

Orrington , , .
Passadumkeag....

Patten ....
Plymouth ........
Prentizs .,......

Stetson......

cenv e

Ctee enen save e

o

Cersee s

“ae

P,

Veazie.,
Winn.......

‘Webstor pluntutlon. .
Woodville do
Lakeville do
Stacyville do
No.3,R,1,N,B.P.
No 6,R.1, do
No. 7, R. 4, do

No. 2, K. 8, N, W. P,

E.1No.3,R.8, do
W.3No.3, K. 8, do
No. 2, R. 9, do
No. 3, R. 9, do
N.}No.1,R.6,W.E.L.S
8. s No.1,R.6, do
No 2, R 6, do
8.E. iNo 6,R.6,do
No, 6, R. 6 do
No. 7, R. 6, do
No.8,R. 6, do
A, R, T, do
No. 1, R. 7, do
No.2,R. 7, do
S.pt.No,3,R.1T, do
N.pt.No.3,R.7, do
S.4No.4,R,7,do
No.4,R. 7, do
NW.4No.5,R,7,do
No 6,R. 7, do
No. 6, R. 7, do
No. 7,R. 7, do

N.;No.8,R.7, do
SW.3iNo.8,R.7, do
8.E.{No.8,R.7,do

Eanst Hopking Acad,

West do do

AR, 849 W,E L. S,
No. 3, Indian Purchase,

No. 4, do do

No. 1, R. 8, W.E.L.8,

S.4No.2,R.8,
N.3

8, do
R.8,do
,R.8,do
R.8,do

L.S

Eleven hundred twelve dollars and forty nine cents, .
Thirteen hundred seventy six dollars and slxty cents,
Two hundred eighty nine dollars and fifty nine cents,

.|Three hundred seven dollars and eighty two cents. ..

Eighty three dollars and one eent.o..v.vues vinsne.
One hundred forty four dollars and nineteen cents. ..
Seven hundred sixteen dotlars and twenty eight cents.
Righty eight dollars and eighty two cents..........
Nine hundred fifty four dollars and seventy two cents,

. [Two thousand one hundred sixty seven dollars and

sixty five cents ... ..

.. |Two thousand seven hundrod forty four dollurs und

thirty six cents....veieevivrerinens
Two thousand one hundred one dollars n.nd twenty
one gents .

.. |Sixteen hundred seven dollars und seventy cents

One hundred twenty three dollars and smty elght
conts ...

Seven hundred snty Slx dolln.rs nnd nmety cents cee

Seven hundred fifty six dollars and thirty nino cents.

+++|Two hundred eighteen dollars and twenty nine cents,
Springfield ...0vaus s

Four hundred ninety dollars aud ninety one cents.

.|Ton hundred fifty three dollars and eight cents......
.. +|3ix hundred seventy five dollars and sixty six cents, .
. {Three hundred eighty five dollars nnd thirty one ots.

Ninety ninc dollars..... T P
One hundred twenty one dolln.rs n.nd ten cents ...... f
One hundred seventy six dollars nnd twenty six cents,
One hundred twenty dollars and eighty cents.......
Forty two dollara....coevrvrenvunsaes .

Thirty nine dollars and sixty cents .....
Bighty nine dollors...... Leveeres e
Twenty six dollars and forty cents. Chee eras i ey
Thirteen dollars and twenty cents .
Thirteen dollars and twenty cents «.... ..
Seventy two dollars..

Forty dollars and elghty cents
Forty eight dollars.......... .
Forty three dollars and twenty cents Cerersaenen
Eighty four dollars.. feeees
Forty nine dollnxs n.nd twenty oents ves
Thirteen dollars and eighty cents «...v oo viieann,
Seventy nine dollars and twenty oents. ceevae ..
Sixty six dollars and twenty four cents, cuvesies e

ces e

E)ghbyfourdolla.rs N
Sixty six dollars........... rrerrere e
Fifty two dollars and eighty oents cererennaons
Thirty nine dollars...... Cereeaes reveenren

Bighteen dollars

Bixty dollars, vy ivee civnviaesonoanrenns
Sixteen dollars and forty cents....

Sixteen dollars and eighty cents.veuver veveveneoans
Twenty dollars and forty cents.....ocvevvuviiearas
Twenty soven dollars vuve vves vareninssusssanesns
Twenty soven dollars .....ovvveus [

Forty six dollars and twenty cents.........v.oveuss
Thirteen dollars and twent,y CONES ¢ vuvr vrnevnnn e
Twenty four dollaxs..
Twenty oue dollars.. . ces
Nineteen dollars n,nd twenty oente.

Sixty dollars.
Forty eight dollars

Peussae et vaen sas

Forty two dollars..voveve vins vonevonsanns s .
Forty two dollars...vuver cuvnvensanas . .
Thirty nine dollars and sixty oants Cesenseranae
Nineteen dollars and sixty cents ....vvvevssuss

Twenty six dollars and forty cents...
Seventeen dollars and sixty cents....

Torty two dollars. .. veee vonvvvesuresannes Vevanss
Sixty dollars .v..... Cheraees terenaesaansaas
Seventytwodollars................... ...........
Thirty six dellars .. teranateraessactranes .
Elghteen dollars vouvvuen . ..
Six dollars and eighty oent,s ....... cees .

Thirty one dollars and sixty cents, ,... .

“eseres s
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STATE TAX,

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT—(CONCLUDED.)

8. 3 No. 2, N. Division;Ninety six dollars..svee soue vsue voneaassvasanas . 96 00
% No. 2, do Forty eight dollars .. ..cv.... Ceesserbasirannaanss 48 00
No. 1, do Tighty dollars...uve seevvnsvensvarsorns sunesens 80 00
Mattamiscontis, Ham-
matt ..., ... + +eeeiTwo dollars and eighty cents..c.vv vvvsvenevensvnes 2 80
Mattamiscontis. .. .... Three dollars and twenty 6ents. ... .uees cuve vanr enne 3 20

Part Indian Purchase. |Fifty 0ents o vovs veeevees sene vanesannenss TR 60

Ninety thousand nine hundred fifty two dollars and
thirty two 0ents.vsvevu vore taor cirn turevaranns 90,952 32

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS.

Abbot ......... ......|Six hundred twenty two dollars and sixty cents.... 622 60
Atkinson,...,.........|Nine hundred thirty nine dollars and one cent,.... 939 01
Barnard...... +veeeoe..|One hundred fifteen dollars and forty two cents.. .. 116 42
Blanchard .......s....|One hundred thirty two doliars and ninety five ots. 132 956
Brownville ... s.vs +o.. | Six hundred thirty two dollars and fifty nine cents, 632 59
Dover ... u.n wiesese..{Twenty seven hundred four dollars and fifty seven
08NS v euvevrne i ceannt cee e ceeeal 2,704 BT
Foxoroft vvvu versvuven Sixteen hundred three dollnrs and six cent,s. ...... 1,603 06
Guilford ,ovovvuinennns Eight hundred fifty four dollars and ffty eight|
COIIES 4 sues vonevuns sucsr vaesnans cnas oagassss 8564 58
Greenville ............| Two hundred sixty seven dollars and eighty three
conts .. .... . 267 83
Kingsbury...oeeeesss..{One hundred nine dollars and elght,y throe conts. . 109 83
Medford,.... seeu veveoo| Two hundred forty two dollars and five eents.,.... 242 06
Mohson ..veves vesesees | Five hundred thirty nine dollars and seventy six
CODES ¢4 vees srns vans vraseans 539 76
Miloweirevaesans ... |8ix hundred forty nine dollars nnd fortv four cents, 649 44
Orneville.. +.|Three hundred twenty one dollars and forty one
L 321 41
Parkman..............|Ten hundred t,hlrty nine dollurs and ninety three
BOIES <+ v e vs eeee aone comn iaseannsnnnnnessins 1039 93
Sangerville........... | Twelve hundred sixty nine dollars and six cents...| 1,260 06
SebeC....cevus vnese..|Seven hundred sixty four doliars .........ovuvins 764 00
Shirley «.oveeune {Two hundred twenty five dollars and forty five
L T N 225 46
Woellington ... ..+ +oo. | Four hundred seventy eight dollars and sixt,y five
cents . oo 478 66
Williamsburg.... .. ....|One hundred twent,v ‘dollars nnd elght eents ...... 120 08
No. 4, R. 8, N. W, P.,.| Thirty dollars and forty cents...... Crie e e 30 40
No. 7, R. 8, formerly
Bowerbank. .........|Sixty dollars...... ... PPN 60 00
No. 8, R.8uevueeenne Torty eight dollars.... . cov cevevevr cineans ceeee 48 00
No.4,R.9......cs ... Twenty seven dollars and sixty cents ... ovuveun 27 60
No. B, Re9ueuvuninnnnns Thirty dollars and forty cents.......... e 30 40
No. 6,R. 9 Thirty eight dollars..... «.vvv v iveineranns 38 00
No.7,R9 Twenty eight dol1ars .. vvveuv'vevevnavns cunsvuns 28 00
No. 8, R. 9 Ellwt,svﬂle, Thirty eight dollars.......cvoveevenn e Cereeaeas 38 00
No., 9, R. 9 formerly
part of Wi 11500.0 v vnes Eighteen dollars and eighty cents........... [ 18 80
No.3,R.5,B.P...... Ninety eight dollars and eighty eents.... ........ 98 80
No.2,R.6,B.P....... Ninety eight dollars and eighty cents............ 98 80
No. 1, R. 9, W. B, L. S.| Sixty eight dollars and forty cents ..... 68 40
No. 2, R. 9, do Forty five dollars and sixty cents... ... . 45 60
No. 4, R. 9, do Sixty dollars and eighty cents... ..o veun vvenvans 60 80
No. b, R, 9, do Seventy six dollars......covvuee vine i N 76 00
No. 6, R. 9, do One hundred fourteen dollars....covevive vivearnn 114 00
T1.4No.7, R. 9, W.E L,S, | Wifty three dollars and twenty cents.............. 63 20
W.4No.7,R.9,W.B.L, 8.,| Forty five dollars and sixtyeents.... ... 45 60
No.8, R. 9, W. E. L. S.,| Forty five dollars and sixty cents.... . 45 60
No. 9, R. 9, do Torty five dollars and sixty centS............ ... . 45 60
No, 10, R. 9, do < |Seventy six dollars....cevvenres vnir vansevaes eaes 76 00
A, R, 10, do Seventy six dollara. . .vvvee vver v vrnearoeanes 76 00
B, R. 10, do Twenty dollars and forty 6ents.. covevvsevn o vos 20 40
No. 1, R. 10, do Seventy six dollars.... ,v.v.ouv .. . 76 00
No. 2, R. 10, do Sixty dollars and eighty cents .. ....vvevuns .. 60 80
No. 3, R. 10, do Seventy six dollars ...uveus virnaneanns 76 00
No. 4, R, 10, do One hundred fourteen dollars, . .veues vene vuss vene 114 00
E.,No,5,R. 10, do Thirty eight dolIars.. v sevssevessas soas sessnres 38 00




STATE TAX.,

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS—(CoNTINUED.)

N. W. } No. 5, R. 10,
W.B. L. Sireuns
S. W. } No. b, R. 10,
W.E L Srrirrrnn

No.6,R.10, W, E. L. 8.,
No. 7, R. 10, do
No 8, R, 10, do

No. 9, R. 10, do
No. 10, R, 10, do
A, R, 11, W.E. L. S
B, R. 11, do

No. 1L, R 11, do

No. 2, R, 11, W. E. L.

8., 17,759, 4,288, ....
No.3,R.11,W. B. L. S
No. 4, R. 11, do
No. 5, R, 11, do
No. 6, R. 11, do
No. 7, R. 11, do
No. 8, R, 11, do
No. 9, R. 11, do
No. 10, R. 11, do
Bowdoin College, East..
Bowdoin College, West. .
A, B, 12,
N.% No.1,R.12,W.E.L.S.
8.4+ No.1,R.12,W.E.L.S,
No. 2, R. 12, do
E {No.3,R.12, do
W.3No.3,R, 12, do
B 4No.4,R.12, do
W.3No.4,R,12, do

No. 5, R. 12, do
No. 6, R. 12, do
No. 7, R, 12, do
No. 8, R. 12, do
No. 9, R. 12, do
No., 10, R, 12, do
A, R. 13, do
A,R. 13 and 14, W, B
L.S.,Gorecevev.oven

No. 1, R.13, W.E. L, 8.
No 2, R, 13, do
. No. 3, R, 13, do
No. 4, R. 13, do
S.4No.4,R.13, do
N.3No.4,R.13, do

S5 2,892,000 000 uun,
No. 6 R. 13, W.E.L.8.
No. 7, R, 13, do
No. 8, R. 13, do
No. 9, R. 13, do
No. 10, R, 13, do
A, R. 14, do
No. 1, R, 14, do
X, R, 14, do

E. § No, 14 and 16, W.
E. T P
W. § No. 14, and 15, W
B LS.
No. 4, R. 14 W E. L.S.
No. 5, R, 14 do
No. 6, R. 14, do
No. 7, R, 14, do
No. 8, R, 14, do
No. 9, R, 14, do
No, 10, R. 14, do
Sugar Island. ....
Deor Island e
Middlesex Canal .......

W.5 L. S,

.| Bighteen dollars and eighty ecentd, .. ..vessuesen.
Eighteen dollars and eighty cents.. ... cvue

One hundred six dollars and forty cents.....

Ninety eight dollars and elvhty cents..

Thirty eight dollars,....... ... fereees e
Thirty eight dollard,....ove covssvvnvansans Caene
Thirty dollars and forty cents.c....oviveues
Ninety eight dollars and eighty cents...

Thirty dollars and forty cents... .... ...

Ninety eight dollars and eighty cents.........

Tifty dollars and forty cents.....covease cosevane
One hundred fourteen dollars....... s ereseestanns
One hundred fourteen dollars.......... PRI
Sevonty 8ix dollars.... ..ocveeeauss

Ono hundred twenty nine dollars and twenty cents,
Ninety one dollars and twenty cents.

Pasen

Seventy six dollars....coveueieiiniiinioie i,
Seventy six dollars........ .. eevtanes
Fifty three dollars and twenty oents. Ceeeersaes
Seventy six dollars.......ovvvueuun. veeeaeeaaas
Sixty eight dollars and forty cents .....euvven. .
One hundred fourteen dollars. .. ..ovs vees coesauns
Seventy six doliars . ... vesevereanns Ceeesaaes
Thirty eight dollarse......... e ret st aras
Sixty dollars and eighty eents v aeesens.
Thirty dollars and forty cents....... .. e erunbann
Twenty two dollars elghty cents Crresrreanrsanes
Seventy six dollars....... veuie veen
Thirty two dollars. ees

Ninety eight dollm‘s und elghty eents YT
Ninety one dollars and twenty cents. cereeane
Seventy six dollars........... TR

Forty five dollars sixty cen .
Sixty eight dollars and forty cents......ovuesvus
Thirty dollars and forty cents....eevevesvunas ver
Thirty eight dollars.e..cuve vovivienvenssinnanas

Sixty dollars and eighty cents
Sixty dollars and eighty cents .
Seventy six dollars..
Seventy six dollars .
Five dollars and sixty eents ..
Seventy dollars and forty eents e aves teesaoan aens
Eighteen dollars and eighty cents...............

Twenty two dollars and eighty cents.....oviuevusn

.. Thirty two dollars, cvee vane vevsvinsvressnsanaes

Two dollars and eighty cents ... ... seraen
Eighty three dollars and sixty cents......
Sixty dollars and eighty oconts .. .vvuveus

Fifty three dollars and twenty centa..........

Sixty dollars and eighty cents....... ererestanes
Thirty four dollars and eighty cents...... tevaann
Seventy six dollars.... cove cvvevann N
Sixty eight dollars and forty cents,.... G vere ey
Tifteen dollars and twenty cents. ..., .... et anan
.|Seventy six dollarS...eveus sovasnenseensonnsens

Thirty dollars and forty cents. .
Seventy six dollars
Seventy six dollars
Sixty dollars and eighty cents, .. Ceeeanas
Fifty throe dollars and twenty cents. .oevvevs vun.
Thirty eight dollars, . venes

Thirty eight dollaxs ... ..vves cinvvinnvrenanen
Thirty four dollars and forty oents. ceee
Bighteen dollars and eighty cents,... ..

.!Seven dollars and sixty centS.v.....ovues veaans

Seventy six AollArSe.vssresccrs ves

P erereers avaes

169
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS—(CONCLUDED.)

Day's Academy Grant ..|Thirty dollars and forty cents. .. ......ecce.es.. 30 40
No. 4, R. 16, W, E. L, s Fifty three dollars and twenty centS.c.o.s cove vuns 53 20
No. 6, R. 16, do Thirty eight dollars.........ovvviivvvns oves enen 38 00
No. 6 R. 15, do Fifty three dollars and twenty (L1311 P 53 20
B.§ N0,7,R.15, do Thirty dollars and forty cents. Ceeeesererey 30 40
W.% No.7,R.156, do Fourteen dolars «.oove vevevrnenenss venaneson 14 00
No. 8, R. 15, do Thirty three dollars and sixty cents...... eves e 33 60
No. 9, R. 15, do Twenty eight dollars and forty cents.....ecusess 28 40
No. 10, R. 16, do Twenty two dollars and eighty cents......... vers 22 80
Nineteen thousand four hundred nine dollars and
BOVON GONbS. voss snes sanavess vanesaenseens oo 19,400 07
COUNTY OF SAGADAHOC,
ATTOWSIG. ...+ 04es [Four hundred thirteen dollars and thirteen cents...... .. 413 13
Bath ....... ... |Twenty five thousand six hundred thirty dollars, ..., ....| 25,630 00
Bowdoinham,....|Two thousand five hundred ninety dollars and six cents..| 2,690 06
Bowdoin ........|Sixteen hundred twenty nine dollars and forty eight
CONLI vuev svne teve arrr o maer i taaenn shae e . 1,629 48
Georgetown . ....|Six hundred seventy suz dollms und forty nine cents.... 676 49
Perking ,........|One hundred forty seven dollars and thirty six eents. cene 147 36
Phipsburg,......|Seventeen hundred thirteen dollars..es vous seve euns 1,713 00
Richmond.......|Four thousand nine hundred seventy three dollars and
BIXbY SIX 0BNES . euy vvun veneernraerencsevensannronns 4,973 66
Topsham «,...... Three thousand five hundred twenty four dollars and
seventy one cents. . . eees| 3,624 71
West Bath,......|Five hundred twenty dollnrs nnd nmety ﬁve eents. erenn 520 95
Woolwich........|Two thousand three hundred ninety three dollars and
twenty one 6ents...c sier ieassirsrsaeaersanceoaana| 2,393 21
Forty four thousand two hundred twelve dollars and five
0ENES seoe vaer suvsvestarrsaresasnnssessaanssns eovel 44,212 06
COUNTY OF SOMERSET.
Anson ..vv veve oot oo /Two thousand two hundred twenty one dollars and
seventy seven cents......... 2,221 77
Athens,.....o0vvun .+ Seventeen hundred fifteen dollars nnd sxxty mx ots 1,716 66
Bingham .ovivvnvn e Eight hundred six dollars and eight cents .... ... 806 08
Brighton....eoeevvuin, Three hundred sixty eight dollars and thirty eents 368 30
Cambridge ........ ++o+Four hundred thirty seven dollars and ninety cents. 437 90
Canatn «.ovevs evne oo.. (Thirteen hundred eighty nine dollars and nineteen
[CT:1 7 7 1,389 19
Concord....evvsneeve..|Three hundled slxty seven do]lars and forty five cts. 367 45
Cornville vieves veor avns Thirteen hundred seventeen dollars and sixty ets. 1,317 60
Deotroit vvvevee sees vos.Five hundred sixty eight dollars and seventy ﬁve
OBIES o v veve vuvn naen cnns cars saneeronnnnsanes 568 76
Embden...cov. «vos ... |Eight hundred thuty two dollars and ninety eight
COIES « v vuvs vher vet mene e e e e ey 832 98
Fairfield ..,...........|Four thousand seven hundled smty dollars and
forty three cents ... cvvivive vens vinevannanns 4,760 43
Harmony.veees oove ovs.|Seven hundred sixty four dollars and eighty seven 764 87
: (411 R L TR T R R ] e
Hartland. oovveovnsenes Ten hundred fifty nine dollars and forty cents. .... 1,069 40
Lexington...eeveuevens Three hundred twelve dollars and sixty cents...... 312 60
Madison ..evvsveveoo..{Two thousand forty five dollars and forty four ets..| 2,045 44
Mayfield «osvvs vovus...|Thirty seven dollars and forty seven cents....... . 37 47
Mercer......us ¢es. ... Twelve hundred five dollars and nine cents . 1,205 09
MOBCOW +.vssvs ossevass!Three hundred sixty eight dollars and sixty fonr
cents , Ceves 368 64
New Portland....., ....iSixteen hundred ﬁve dollms u.nd n1nety seven ets .| 1,605 97
Norridgewook . ..., +s..|Two thousand five hundred seventy two dollars and
twelve cents.. 2,672 12

Palmyra.oeeveoens e

Thirteon hnndred n1nety one dollms n,nd seventy
[i1:) 17 RPN

et ecetoses s aass seer st

1,391

70
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Pittsfield .ovvs veusvons

Ripley vovevvineernann
St, Albans....

510 )
Skowhegan.... coesv.ns

Smithfield....c.vse
Starks .... ...

Dead River plantation..
Flag Staff plantation....

Pleasant Ridge plantat’n

Two thousand seventy eight dollars and thirty three
[ S T

Four hundred smty ewht. dollnra und forty ocents .

Seventeen hundred twenty four dollars and elght.y
BEVED CONBS v uvrs vvsv virr canuvonnnves vreeas .

Thirteen hundred thirty dollms and seventy four
cents .,

Six thousund three hundred thn‘by ﬂve dollurs u,nd
twenty five cents...ovveeviii e iui .

Six hundred sevonty mx dollm-s and four oeuts

-|Eleven hundred twenty nine dollars and twenty

six cents ......
One hundred fifty thlee dollars and ninety four cta,
One hundred thirty nine dollars and twenty nine

cents . .
Kighty eight dOll‘dlS aud eighty centq

No. 1, R. 2, W. K. R...|Thirty two dollars............ et reeiias b
No. 2, R. 2, do ...\Forty five dollars and sixty ceutn e eeeeisinens
No.1,R.3, do '.../Twenty two dollars and eighty cents..vosseus s,
No. 2, R.3, do ...iFifty three dollars and twenty 0onts veeee vevs v,
N. éNo. 4,R.3,do ...|Twenty two dollars and eighty cents. ............
No.1,R.4, do ...{Fifty three dollars and twenty cents.............
No. 2,R. 4, do ...|Sixty eight dollars nnd forty cents......c.eus ...
No.3,R.4, do ... Sixty dollars and eighty cents .. ..ovveivvesnvnns
No. 1, R. 56, do +[Sixty eight dollars and forty oents. Cedeie tas e
No.2,R. b6, do ...|[Seventy six dollars............ feberesreeanas
No.3,R. 56, do ...|Sixty eight dollars and forty eent.s ..... e veerares
No.4,R.6, do ...[Seventysizxdollars................ [
No. 1, R. 6, do - {Sixty eight dollars and forty cents. .. .
Pt No. 2,R. 6, W, K. R.,

Eost 0, Road .... ... Torty five dollars and sixty cents....cevevvusoens
No. 2, R. 6, W. K. R.,

West 0. Road........ Twenty six dollars and forty cents.....vcveusese.
No. 3, R. 6, W.X. R.,Sixty dollars and oight cents.....c.vversveee vues
No. 4, R. 6, do Sixty eight dollars and forty cents,...e.vvve wuss
No. 6, R. 6, do Sixty sight dollars and forty cents....evvvuus euss
No.1,R 7, do Sixty eight dollars and forty cents..seveevius vuen
No. 2, R. 7, W. K. R.,/Sixty dollars and oighty cents ...... ... Ceresee
No. 3,R. 1T, do Fifty three dollars and twenty cents......oes +-s
No. 4, R. 7, do Seventy six dollars ... ....viviiiiea, RIS
No. 6, R. 7, do Bighty three dollars and sizbty cents...oe.uvn eons
No. 6, R, T, do Pifty throe dollars and twenty cents......ooeess.
No.1, R, 3, B. P EK.R Thlrty dollars and forty coents. . res
No. 2, R. 3 do Sixty eight dollars and forty cents frbres ceessnon
No. 1, R. 4, do do Thirty elght AOLIArS. s vvevr veus on Cerrereee ares
No. 2, R. 4 do do [Sixty eight dollars and forty cenbs. Ceerreneasaaen
No.1,R. 5, do  do |[Twenty six dollars and forty cents... ... seus sees
No. 2, R. 5, do do  |Sixty eight dollars and forty cents.....eevess .aue
No. 1, R. 6, do  [Forty five dollars and sixty 6entS.vee vesevsus vess

No.1,R. 1, N B.K.P.,
T. zmd R

No. 1, R. 1, N B K P.,
Sm ...............

No. 2, R 1, N. B, K P.,
Stnndlsh Aoudemy

N02R1,NBKP.,
Strip.ioeiieiiiinn,

NoERlNBK P,
Long Pond..........

No 4,R.1,N. B K. P,
Moose Rlver .

No. 5, R. 1, N. B K P
Ettlene Pond

No. 6, R. 1, N, B. K. P.,

No 1,R.2, N. B.K. P,
Tomhegﬂn. .....

No. 2, R. 2, N. B, K P
Brussun. veens

No. 3, R, 2, N B K P
Thorndlke ...........

No.4, R. 2, N.B.K.P.,
Holden,.vyseesnas

21

- {Sixty eight dollars and forty cents... ..

. [Thirty eight dollars ....

cvsses ruee

Seven dollars and sixty cents, ..

®ece sune ceoe avne

. |Forty five dollars and sixty cents..........

Fifteen dollars and twenty cents..... veoeceae saus

s sees ansa a0

Seventy six dollars......

< |Fifty three dollars and twenty cents.....ceve oues

st ressesseceas suee

R R T

Seventy six dollars .,.. ..
. |Eighty three dollars and sixty cents. cess seus usss
. [Sixty dollars and oighty cents +yuuevevussvreseans

Ninety one dollars and twenty cents . vovvevee vess

Forty five dollars and sixty centfeese sese sove vess

45
15
6
53
38
76
83
60
91
46

33
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Forty four thousand thlrty soven dollars and thirty

three centg,,.... . P P

No. 6, R. 2,N.B.K. P,

Dennis svviuievurnavas TFifty three dollars and twenby cents. .oe. eovs oo 63 20
No.6,R. 2,N.B, K, P.,

Forsmth ............. Thirty eight dollars ........ovnihue s .o 38 00
Big W, N, B, K, P..... Tifty three dollars and twenty cents o ...s .. . 63 20
Little W, N. B. K. P...|Bighteon dollars and eighty cents,... ..o evuserns 18 80
No. 1, R. 3, N. B. K. P.,

West Middlesex...... Righty three dollars and sixty cents...... Vevoanas 83 60
No. 2, R.3,N.B. K. P,,

SO1dICTSs »vvv vnee nnr Sixty dollars and eighty cents, .. vveviusvensvnens 60 80
E. § No. 3, R, 8, N. B.

( ........... . {Thirty eight dollars .ivvees viveviervvnevrennens 38 00
N‘V ,iNO 3, R.3, NB
................ Twenty two dollars and eighty cents......... ..\ 22 80
SW 1N03R3NB
P ................ Six dollars and eighty cents ........ T TETTT NP 6 80
No. 4 R 3, N. B. K. P./Sixteen dollars and forty cents.......oevevua.ees 16 40
No 6 R.3, N.B. k. P,

SandyBu.y,17 111 acres/Twenty thvee dollars and sixty cents,.... couuvuus 23 60
No. 6, .3, N. B K, P, |[Fory conts....covcive venrveencienannsenescons 40
S Ninety eight doliars and eighty dents.... ........ 98 80
No.1,R.4,N.B.K.P,,

Plymouth........... Sixty eight dollars and forty cents.......eeus.vu 68 40
No.2,R.4,N. B. K. P,,

PAtEStON. v e vrnevres Seventy six dollars and forty cents .......... ves 76 40
No.3,R.4,N.B. K. P,,

Hammond ........... Sixty dollars and eighty cents .......... secoanes 60 80
No.4, R. 4, N. B. P, P.{Twenty two dollars. ..o ecevssvrr siviarnsvenvanns 22 00
No, 5,R. 4, do Five dollars . . 5 00
No. 3, R. 5, do Tweunty soven dollu.rs nnd tWenty cents. cenenaaaes 27 20
No. 4, R. 5, do Sizteen dollars and eighty eents..... ..o vevsaens 16 80
No, 4, R, 16, W. E, L, 8.|Fifty three dollars and twenty cents «.... oeou.v.s 53 20
E. ﬁNo. 5,R. 16, do Twenty six dollars and forty eents....... ... Ceres 26 40
W. 3 No.5,R, 16,do Thirteen dollars and sixty 0ents. .ves vone vavs ares 13 60
No. 6, R. 16, do Twenty four dollars and forty cents +...eeeveaens 24 40
No. 7, R. 16, do Three dollars and sixty cents ........... 3 60
-No. 8, R 186, do Three dollars and twenty cents...... eee 320
No. 9, R. 16, do Four dollars . Cheertabenaannanss 4 00
No.10,R. 16, do Thirty eight dollu.ls nnd t“ enty [:1:] 01 - PR 38 20
No. 4, R. 17, do Sixty eight dollars and forty cents/ . cvve vaer e 68 40
No, 5, R. 11, do Four doilars and eighty cents..uvues seus varnvens 4 80
No. 6, R. 17, do Twenty eight dolars... ..., veenvuns 28 00
No. 1, R. 17, do Fifty throe dollars and twonty cents. PN 53 20
No. 8, R, 17, do Twenty seven dollars and twenty cents, .. .ves ... 27 20
No. 9, R. 17, do Thirty four dollars and forty eents......oeuusues. 34 40
No.10,R.17, do Fifty dollars and twenty eents ... ... vivevvvsannn 50 20
No. 4, R. 18, do Five dollars and twenty cents....oeeeuvs vavs s 5 20
No. 5, R. 18, do Fifty three dollars and twenty eents, cue vin vt 53 20
No. 6, R. 18, do Three dollars and sixty cents . fevaesieeas abas 3 60
No. 7, R, 18, do Four dollars.. ..o ivve vvns vnnn Ceeeeraeeae uns 4 00
No. 9, R. 18, do Eighteen dollars and sixty cents fevees e seneans . 18 60
No. 5, R. 19, do Four dollars and forty cents c.v.cveevvunr vare anes 4 40
No. 6, R, 19, do Four dollars and forty eents ... .vvvsiseseneaons 4 40
No. 7 R. 19 do Three dollars and twenty cents. . .vesvevevias s 3 20
No. 8, R, 19 do Thirty dollars and forty cents....oes vass cves ons 30 40
No.ﬁ, R. 20, do Twenty five dollars.... vuuvveesvuus reesien e . 26 00

44,087 33



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF WALDO.

Belfast voveesneun

Ten thousand six hundred fifty seven dollars and fifteen

cents ... oo I i (1 A V]
Belmont ...+ ....|Four hundred elght dollars zmd twenby seven cents...... 408 27
Brooks.... Bight hundred two doliars and seventy five cents.... .... 802 76
Burpham .,. . Seven hundred seventy two dollars and twenty three cts.. M2 23
Frankfort . ......|Bight hundred eighty five dollars and eighty one cents. .. 885 81
Freedom ........|Seven hundred sixty eight dollars and two conts ........ 768 02
Islesboro’........|3ix hundred seventeen dollars and fifty four cents .. ... 617 564
Jnekson. .... ....}3even hundred eight dollars and thirty ocents ... ........ 708 30
Knox..vevv. ooos |Bight hundred seventy five dollars and seventy five cents, 876 16
Liberty + ... +...|3even hundred seventy seven dollars and thirty seven cts. X
Lincolnville ..... |Seventoen hnndred fifty two dollars and forty eight cents.| 1,762 48
Monroe...... ....|Thirteen hundred ten doliars and sixty four cents.......| 1,310 64
Montville ... ....|Fifteen hundred sixty three dollars and two cents ,......| 1,603 02
Morrill,. .... ....|Five hundred thirty four dollars and thirteen cents...... 634 13
Northport ... ....|Soven hundred twenty five dollars and twenty six cents.. 726 26
Palermo..... .... |Nine hundred sixty eight dollars and seventy cents,..... 968 70
Prospect..... ....[30oven hundred forty dollars and three cents ... .vee it 740 03
Searsmont,,.,.... |Twelve hundred five doliars and sixteen cents...........| 1,205 16
Searsport.,...... Four thonsand one hundred ﬁfty two dollars and fifty six
[<153 114 e e, 4,152 56
Stockton .... ....[Threo thousand two hundred six dollars B,nd t,went,y threo
cents yuue cieiaiii i caes Cieetaeesisreaeneseee] 3,206 23
Swanville ... ....|{Five hundred sizty two dollars nnd ten cent3 ..o vusvunn 562 10
Thorndike., ., ....|Ten hundred sixty one dollars and nineteen cents .......| 1,061 19
TroY vovveees ovs. |Nine hundred thirty six dollars and four cents.......... 936 04
Unity...........|[ifteen hundred forty dollars and sizty one cents .......| 1,640 61
Waldo .......,..|Five hundred soventy eight dollars and thirty six conts.. 573 36
Winterport .. ....|Two thousand four hundred seven dollars and forty four
BODES uas vuvt srnuvern vuvosennsone sunncsneannsonnsl 2,407 44
Forty thousand five hundred seventeen dollars and four-
EBOI BOREI. cvo vevavuvs srvs soensunsouss eonnnons sausl 40,617 14
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON.
Addison........... ....[One thonsand fifty six dollars and ninety cents....| 1,056 90
Alexander..... ..vs«... ' Two hnndred ninety six dollars and nincty four
cents .. ..... TS 296 94
Baileyville .... ....,...|Two hundred fifteon dollars and twenty cents ..... 216 20
Baring......veseo0vs..|Three hundred eighty five dollars and fifty six ots. 385 66
Beddington . ..........:One hundred twenty eight dollars and thirty nine
cents ...... ..., 128 39
Colais,suee vues ease sn.o|Bix thousand one hundred four doll.Lrs and elghty
cents ..... Ceveseaiad e 6,104 80
Centerville ...+ .esv ... [One hundred sur,y elght, dollars and seventy two
CBNES v iiit it e s Cere e aeen 168 72
Charlotte.....e vvus vooo |Two hundred sixty elght dollars and elghty cents, 2068 80
Cherryfield .... .... ....|One thousand seven huandred forty one dollars and
sixty three cents ..vv vsve caeevnnn cunrenenons| L1741 63
Columbia,,.ces +vev oo |Iive hundred thirteen dollars und t,went,y four
cents ... .. .iu. il 513 24
Columbia Falls.........|Seven hundred eight dollars and ﬁfty four cents. .. 708 64
Cooper....es.vee oves+s One hundred forty dollars and eight cents........ 140 08
Crawford ovese «ev.v...|One hundred twenty one dollars and ninety four
cents .. .... 121 94
Cutler .v.vveev vose.ov. [Four hundred fo1t,y two " dollors and eighty seven
cents .oav. iy, 442 87
Danforth.sesoevsvvvs o [Two hundred three dollnrs nnd thirhy nine cents, .. 203 39
Deblois ¢ o vevevres oo Beventy two dollars and twenty seven cents,...... 72 27
Dennysville vevee vvov .. |Seven hundred ninety eight dollars and twenty
seven cents..... .. 798 27
East MachinsS.evess ... |Two thousand threo hundred’ thirty dollars ,......| 2,330 00
Eastport «vvvveesvovvs.oiThree thousand six hundred seven dollars and
ninety 8iX 0ents ., ...vvevsvreeiuis vuen s eeas| 3,607 96
Baton.....eees vess vess |One hundred sixty dollars...eee veee vivevens cnns 160 00
Bdmunds .............|Three hundred forty six dollars and forty six eents, 346 46
Harrington........s.../Nino hundred ninety nine dollars and sixty four|
CEOES s v vne suus soenvavs vaoe sansasnonnsnanes 999 64
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STATE TAX,

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON—(CONTINUED.)

Joneshorough,.........
Jonesport viuveiievunnn

Lubes vvvevnenvansnnss
Maching,vue vene vanan.
Machiasports oo seve .
Marion v ....0e
Marshfield, .o sose

Meddybemps ....
Millbridge ...

ssse nenr

Pease ans

Northfield......
Pembroke ,.....

Porry..oovvvuevaen
Princeton ..., ....

Robbinston....
Steuben. .ouvs vireanns,

Talmadge.,.oue ves
Topsfield vuvveveneesnras
Treseobt eevevrvsanns.
Vancehorough . ........
Wesloy.ove vineaeeennns
Whiting cevonvinvinnn,

Whitneyville .. ..
Codyville plnnbublon
Waite

es sens

Three hundred forty nine dollars and fifteen cents.

Six hundred twenty oight dollars and fourteen
1) 11 T LT R R

One thousand two hundred forty two dollars and
sixty cents.,.... ..

Three thouzand nine hundred elghteen " dollas nnd
fifteen cents .vve vivn it

Seven hundred mnety one dollu.rs and mghty eight
cents ,

One hund1 ed twenty dollars u.nd thlrty six cents. .

Two hundred eighty six dollars and fifteen cents

o Ninety six dollars and eighty two cents..........

One thousand two hundred two dollars and sitby
S8Ven CONtS. cvve veus vuan
Two hundred twelve doliars &nd thlrtv four cents

.|One thousnnd five hundred fifty eight dollars nnd

sixty six cents.

.| Bight hundred bwonby ﬁve dollnrq u,nd four cents

Seven hundred twenty four dollars and twenty,
oents .. ouveuae .

Fivo hundred ten dolla.rs and seven oent,s .........

Seven hundred forty eight dollars and elghty one
cents ......

....... IERTEE

.{One hundred e\ghteen dollnrs and bhn‘tv cents . o

Three hundred thirty two dollars and thirty six
oonts . .

One hundred sevenbv three dolla.ls nnd t,wo cent,s
One hundred sixty dollars...... .o.ovvveiiiniun,
Two hundred fifty six dollars and four cents .

Two hundred ninety nine dollars and thirty three
Four hundred forty six dollars and nlneteen cents.,
.| One hundred eleven dollars and eighty six cents..

.| One hundred fifteen dollars and twelve cents.... .

No. 7, R. 2 do v+..|One hundred six dollars and eighty five cents.....
No. 14 do «o.. | Sixty dollars and thirty one cents................
No, 21 do «...| Bighty one dollars and thirty six cents...........
No. 18, East Division,..|Sevonteen dollers and sixty cents.......eveuvann,
No. 19, do .1 Seventeen dollars and sixiy cents ,......ce00uues
No. 26, do . ’l‘wentyfour dollars .veeuisse venvunes vere s
No. 27, do ITwenty nine-dollars.........oevvvvvs. e

No. 18, Middle D1v1swn Ono hundred dollars. . Ceveeaereanee i

8. B ’No 19, Mid. Div.
3 No, 19, Mid. Division,

No. 24, Middie Division,
No. 25, do do
No. 29, do do
No. 30, do do
No.31, do do
No. 36, do do
No. 37, do do
No. 42, do

E. § No. 43, Mlddle Div.
W. & No. 43, do

N. } No. 5, North Div
8. 4 No. 6, do
No. 6, do

B. ﬁSbrlp, N. of No. 6..

W. § Strip N. of No 6..
Two Mile Strip N. of

No, 6.
§ No. 1, R. 1 "Miteomb

Sulvey Fowler ot. als.,
W.3 No. 1,R. 1......
No. 3, R. 1, Hinckley ..
No. 1, R. 2, Dyer......
N.3No.1,R.3.......
S.4No. 1,R. 3.......
W. $ No. 6, R. 1, Lennox
B 4 No.6,R. 1...,...
No. 8, R.Bivvevesnnnns
No. 10, R. 8.vevevnnnsn
No. 11, Ri3.evvencniss

.{Nine dollars......

2No, 8, Ruduvurenenns

REight dollars and elghty eenbs
Thirty four dollars and forty oents. .. . PP
One hundred twenty four dollars uvs vuvs cuusass.
Sixty dollars.. .

One hundred thlrty seven dolln.rs nnd twenty oents
One hundred twenty eight dollars............
Sixty dollars,..
Two hundred forty dollars......
Seventy six dollars..
One hundred forty mghb dollnra Ceerhaane o
Twenty four dollars . .
Thirty four dollars and eighty cents.. vene
Twelve dollars........ PN
Thirty six dollars «...vvyuu s Ceeveanes .
Thirty dollars..... c.... P
Seven dollars and twenby 0ents ......... T TIN
Four dollars and eighty centse...eeevieeversansn

e

bee savs sase anas .

Eighteen dollars .. vvu'iue vees
Soven dollars and twenty cents.e cveu vvve vers vuus
Seventy two dollars,.......
Seventy two dollars..vs voss vove senssons
Eighteon dollars vuuveseresvens sinnnans
Six dollars........ reo
Eighteen dollars .. ...
Forty eight dollars,
Seventy two dollars......eveeveanan censaeesaaet
One hundred thirty two dollarg,......
Eighteen dollars .. uvvsveuenees
Thirty six dollars..svss svas saes seos sonssesssnss

ceev aes.

eses ene

veser anatan s

erse e

aess sanr

sre astes avee

CrEs s aver osan

349 16
628 14
1,242 60
3,018 15
791 88



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON-—(CONCLUDED.)

E. pt. Indian Township,

strip one mile wide. ..
Jackson
Brook plantation,.,..

No. 9, R. 3,

Six dollars o vvveeevees o

o sese 2000 ass0 eV et s

One hundred sixty dollars,.... PPN

Thirty eight thousand three hundred thirty eight
dollars and ninety eight cents...

...... cesr osay

COUNTY OF YORK.

38,338

98

Acton, v vensaens
Alfred .. .vu0
Berwiek ........

Biddeford . .....

Buzton.e..oevnes

Cornishsy.eus ones

Dayton .,uuvenn.
Elliots covevsanen

Holligvovvevenens
Kennebunk,.....
Kennebunkport ..

Kittery.coues vnus
Lebanon ..es ...t

Limeriok,.....

Limington
Lyman...ceeseee

Newfield ,...

North Berwick. ..
Parsonsfield.c....
51171 AR

Shapleigh ......
Sanford......

South Berwick, ..
Waterborough ...
Wellseeraraeaens
York sevvvnnnne

One thousand throe hundred eloven dollars and forty six
conts .

.10One thousund sovon hundled eleven dolln.rs n,nd ﬁfty thlee

centy .
Two thousn.nd ﬁve hundrod smty nine dollnrs »md emty
three cents
- |Twenty two thousand seven hundred ﬁfty one dollars and
sixty six oents. .
Three thousand three
ninety one cents .
One thousand two hundred forty ﬁve dOll[l.lS and twenty
eight cents . ..
Nine hundred slxty nine dolle,rs and elghty ono oeuts
Two thousand one hundred forty seven dollers and nmety
two cents.....
One thousand seven hundred elghty ‘ono dollars and
ninety five oents.....
Six thousand three hundred mxteen dol]urs and eIeven
cents .
Three thousand 51x hundred e1even dollurs and ninety
four cents .
Two thousand four hundred nmety seven dollars and
thirty six ocents..
Two thousand one hundred two dolln.rs and twenty s1x
cents .

cat e

.|One thousand seven hundred ﬁfty ﬁve dollnrs n.nd thlrty

one oents,.... ...
Two thousand nmety th1ee dollurs and seventy three ots
One thousand three hundred eighty four dollars and seven
cents

.{One thousand one hundred n1nety elght dollars and thirty

three cents
Two thousand two hurdred ninety five dollars and twenty
eight cents........ .. Ceaes
Two thousand five hnndred thu ty two do]lnrs and mnety
three cents.
Twelve thousund four hundrod seventy oight dollars and
ninety nine cents......cveevees aone .
. |One thousand seven dollars and elghteen cents ..........

...... YRR

.|Two thousand two hundred forty seven dollars and forty

three cents . . beenes -
Three thousand two huudred soventy seven dollurs and
forty two cents,.....
One thousand four lxundred 51xty dolln.rs n,nd mnety sm
cents.. .
Two thousund seven hundred forty two dollnrs n.nd ﬁfteen
cents ......
Three thousund nmety three dollnrs and twenty four ets..

Eighty nine thousand nine hundred nine dollars and

eighty four cents.e....

Geet seas sese st aset bser tane

1,311
1,711
2,669
22,751
3,326

1,246
969

2,147
1,781
6,316
3,611
2,497
2,102

1,755
2,093

1,884
1,198
2,295
2,632

12,478
1,007

2,247
3,277
1,460
2,742
3,093

89,909

46

63
66
91

28
81

92
95
11
94
36
26
31

96

16
24

84
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Warrant and tax
act to be sent to
towns,

‘Warrant of treas-
uver, reguire-
ments of,

Fowns to return
names of collec-
tors.

STATE TAX.

RECAPITULATION.

COUNTIES, AMOUNT, DOLLS. CTS.

Androseoggin . . |Seventy thousand four hundred forty nine dollars and
SIXEOBI COUET. o a v e v avs ceos vees arnn nrns oones annsaons 70,449 16

Aroostook..... Nineteen thousand three hundred sixteen dollars and
SOVOULY SIX CONES. . vuos teve sane avun conevrre seneanes 19,316 76

Cumberland ...|One hundred niunety five thousand nine hundred sixty
seven dollars and forty one cents.. 195,967 41

Pranklin,..... Twenty three thousand two hundred eleven dollurs und
eighty five eontS.. cove tuve viirnver covevavnanns anas 23,211 88
Hanoook .. ,...|Thirty thousand three hundred dollars and forty cents.,.. 30,300 40

Kennebeo , .. .. Eighty three thousand nine hundred fifty four dollars and
forty 8even Combs. . .uevvver virsveernnsncernareaess 83,964 47

Knox...vvsus Forty two thousand one hundred six dollars and twenty
SIX COIEY 4 uvs veer sunssons sanovesa sonssens sansanas 42,106 26

Lincoln , ., ....|Twenty seven thouszmd fom hundred nmety dollars and
forty six cents.... ..o nennveeanss 27,490 46

Oxford........ Thirty nine thousand five hundred seventy nine do]lars
and siXty 0ents. ...t iit i i et ere e e 39,679 60

Penobseot ... .. [Ninety thousand nine hundred ﬁfny two dollars und thlrty
BWO 0OMES. . v v veer s it i ettt e e s 90,362 32

Piscataquis....|[Nineteen thousand four hundred nine dollars and seven
COIES 4 e vv e as vevs tons vate meee cane ros bt aee aeas 19,409 07

Sagadahoe ... .. |Forty four thousand two hundred twelve dollars and five
[iL:] 3 R 44,212 05

Somerset .. ....|Forty four thousand thirty seven dollars and thirty three
LTS X 44,037 33

Waldo eous ouen Forty thousand five hundred seventeen dollars and four-
[ T=Tc0 T3 o 40,617 14

Washington . .. |Thirty elght thousand three hundred thlrty oight dollars
and ninety eight centS.e. ... oo iiivvainiaeeivencuns 38,338 98

York....... .« |Bighty nine thousand nine hundred nine dollars and
eighty four cemts .vvive vrer vier tirt vinrvons vrinenns 89,909 84

Eight hundred ninety nine thousand seven hundred fifty
three dollars and ten oents. . . v erae tnet e 899,763 10
Secr. 2. The treasurer of this state shall in the month of April,

in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and seventy-
five, send his warrant, with a copy of this tax act, directed to the
mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors of each city, town or
plantation taxed as aforesaid, requiring them respectively to assess
in dollars and cents the sums so charged according to the provis-
ions of the law for the assessment of taxes, and to add the amount
of such tax to the amount of county and town taxes to be by
them assessed in each city, town, plantation or other place,
respectively. i /

Seer. 8. The treasurer in his said warrant shall require the
said mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors respectively to
pay or to issue their several warrant or warrants requiring the
collectors of their several cities, towns and plantations to pay the
said treasurer on or before the first day of January, one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-six, the sums against said cities, towns
and plantations, respectively, in this act contained, and said
mayor, selectmen and assessors respectively, shall return a certifi-
cate of the names of such collectors, with the sums which
each may be required to collect, to said treasurer, some time
before the first day of December, in the year of our Lord one
thousand eight hundred and seventy-five.



BXPENDITURES OF GOVERNMENT,

Sgor. 4. Whenever for the period of sixty days after the time
fixed for the payment of this tax, there shall be any delinquency
to pay the same on the part of the collector of any city, town or
plantation, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the state to
igsue his warrant for enforcing the collection of the same against
such collector. The warrant shall be directed to the sheriff or his
deputies of the appropriate county, and made in accordance with
the laws alveady existing on that subject, except that it shall be
returned in ninety days from its date, and in addition to the tax
itself, it shall require the officer to collect interest thercon at the
rate of six per centum yearly, from the day when the tax became
payable, with fifty cents more for the warrant and lawful fees of
such sheriff or deputies arising thereon.

Beer. 5, When any state tax asgsessed upon any city or town
remains unpaid, such city or town is precluded from drawing from
the state treasury the school funds set apart from such city or
town, so long as such tax remains unpaid.

Seor. 6. This act shall take effect when approved.

. Approved February 24, 1875,

Chapler 197.

An ast to provide in part for the expenditures of government,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Represenioitves in Legis-

lature assembled, as follows :

Seer. 1. In order to provide for the several acts and resolves
of the legislature requiring the payment of money from the
treasury, and also to provide for the necessary expenditures of
government for the current fiscal year, the following suwms are
hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the treasury, and the
governor, with the advice and consent of the council, is hereby
authorized, at any time prior to the first day of January next, to
draw his warrant on the treasury for the same :

Pay roll of council, three thousand eight hundred dollars $3,800 00
Clerks in secretary of state’s office, thirty-two hundred

dollars. ... o e e e 3,200 00
Clerks in adjutant general’s office, twenty-five hundred
dollars. . oo e e 2,500 00

Clerks in treasurer’s office, forty-one hundred dollars.. 4,100 00
Olerk in office of superintendent of common schools,

twelve hundred dollars.................. PR 1,200 00
Clerk in library, two hundred dollars...... e 200 00
Salaries of public officers, sixty-two thousand dollars,., 62,000 00
Soldiers’ pensions, twenty-five thousand dollars...... 25,000 00
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tion,



